
 
1 2   Team Scores  
T1  1   UNCW 282  275       557  -19 
T1  T2   Wofford College 282  289       571  -5 
3  T2   Appalachian State 286  285       571  -5 
7  4   Mercer 291  286       577  +1 

11  5   Kennesaw State 295  284       579  +3 
T4  T6   S. Carolina - Aiken 290  290       580  +4 
12  T6   Elon 296  284       580  +4 
T4  T6   Francis Marion 290  290       580  +4 
T8  T9   Western Carolina 293  288       581  +5 
T4  T9   Radford 290  291       581  +5 
T8  11   Jacksonville 293  290       583  +7 

T14  12   Winthrop 298  294       592  +16 
T16  T13   Gardner-Webb 303  290       593  +17 
T14  T13   Charleston Southern 298  295       593  +17 
13  15   Samford 297  299       596  +20 
T8  16   Presbyterian College 293  305       598  +22 

T16  17   George Washington University 303  296       599  +23 
18  18   USC Upstate 306  297       603  +27 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T12 1   Patrick Sparks  UNCW  71  65       136  -8   
T12 2   Tobias Jonsson  Mercer  71  66       137  -7   
T4 3   Brady Hinkle  USC Upstate  69  69       138  -6   
T6 T4   Lukas Jonsson  Appalachian State  70  70       140  -4   
T2 T4   Cedric Otten  Wofford College  68  72       140  -4   
T42 T4   Walker Isley  UNCW  74  66       140  -4   
T12 T7   Tyler Hull  Radford  71  70       141  -3   
T4 T7   Ryan Marter  Appalachian State  69  72       141  -3   
T6 T7   Brock Healy  Kennesaw State  70  71       141  -3   
T12 T10   Mitchell Vance  Francis Marion  71  71       142  -2   
T28 T10   Jake Peacock  Western Carolina  73  69       142  -2   
T6 T10   Justin Morgan  Appalachian State  70  72       142  -2   
1 T10   Matthew Larkin  Wofford College  67  75       142  -2   

T42 T10   Jack Neill  Jacksonville  74  68       142  -2   
T6 T10   Drew Hackett  UNCW  70  72       142  -2   
T2 T10   Lleyton Renner  Presbyterian College  68  74       142  -2   
T6 T17   Patrick Gareiss  Radford  70  73       143  -1   
T12 T17   Oscar Abrahamsson  S. Carolina - Aiken  71  72       143  -1   
T12 T17   Grant Sellers  Francis Marion  71  72       143  -1   
T42 T17   Luke Phillips  Kennesaw State  74  69       143  -1   
T22 T17   Matthew Hutto  Winthrop  72  71       143  -1   
T12 T17   Lansdon Robbins  UNCW  71  72       143  -1   
T12 T23   Tumi Kuld  Western Carolina  71  73       144  E   
T12 T23   Zack Byers  Gardner-Webb  71  73       144  E   
T28 T23   Matt Doyle  Elon  73  71       144  E   
T42 T23   Joseph Sullivan  Jacksonville  74  70       144  E   
T22 T23   Jimmy McCollum  Presbyterian College  72  72       144  E   
T42 T23   Bronson Myers *  Elon  74  70       144  E   
T42 T29   Martin Plukka  Mercer  74  71       145  +1   
T61 T29   Will Frodigh  Elon  76  69       145  +1   
T61 T29   Harry Jones  Wofford College  76  69       145  +1   
T6 T29   Sander Akeren  UNCW  70  75       145  +1   
T28 T33   Charlie Denvir  S. Carolina - Aiken  73  73       146  +2   
T12 T33   Juan Callejo  Elon  71  75       146  +2   
T53 T33   Lucas Mota  Kennesaw State  75  71       146  +2   
T71 T33   Garrett Risner  Elon  77  69       146  +2   
T28 T33   Griffin Tarver  Charleston Southern  73  73       146  +2   
T28 T33   Ben Carroll  Charleston Southern  73  73       146  +2   
T22 T39   McClure Thompson  Francis Marion  72  75       147  +3   
T28 T39   Tom Trowbridge  S. Carolina - Aiken  73  74       147  +3   
T22 T39   Nick Taliaferro  Radford  72  75       147  +3   
T61 T39   Brian Boles  Samford  76  71       147  +3   
T42 T39   Ethan Werblo  Mercer  74  73       147  +3   
T28 T39   Walker Jones  Wofford College  73  74       147  +3   

T53 T39   Florian Blatti  George Washington University  75  72       147  +3 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T42 T39   Jakub Hrinda  George Washington University  74  73       147  +3   
T28 T47   Bjorn Rosengren  S. Carolina - Aiken  73  75       148  +4   
T71 T47   Leo Johansson  S. Carolina - Aiken  77  71       148  +4   
T42 T47   Davis Woodliff  Samford  74  74       148  +4   
T42 T47   Jackson Hill  Wofford College  74  74       148  +4   
T22 T47   Alexandre Vandermoten  Jacksonville  72  76       148  +4   
T71 T47   Timothius Tamardi  Appalachian State  77  71       148  +4   
T53 T47   Nick Mayfield  Winthrop  75  73       148  +4   
T53 T47   John Fahey *  Wofford College  75  73       148  +4   
T53 T55   Jules Bondil  Gardner-Webb  75  74       149  +5   
T71 T55   Carlos Garre  Francis Marion  77  72       149  +5   
T61 T55   Louis Theys  Western Carolina  76  73       149  +5   
T81 T55   Miles Albright  Gardner-Webb  78  71       149  +5   
T61 T55   Justin Kim  Kennesaw State  76  73       149  +5   
T28 T55   Josef Hacker  Jacksonville  73  76       149  +5   
T28 T55   Trey Mixon  Mercer  73  76       149  +5   
T42 T55   Austin Mosher  Winthrop  74  75       149  +5   
T53 T55   Caleb Loudin  Charleston Southern  75  74       149  +5   
T28 T55   Carl Hellat *  Wofford College  73  76       149  +5   
T28 T65   Presten Richardson  Western Carolina  73  77       150  +6   
T71 T65   Magnus Pedersen  Western Carolina  77  73       150  +6   
T28 T65   Jonathan Parker  Mercer  73  77       150  +6   
T22 T68   Craig Sanders  Samford  72  79       151  +7   
T85 T68   Max White  Gardner-Webb  79  72       151  +7   
T81 T68   Bryce Corbett  Radford  78  73       151  +7   
T53 T71   Andrew Sullivan  Samford  75  77       152  +8   
T61 T71   Filip Raza  Jacksonville  76  76       152  +8   
T71 T71   Ian Faulconer  Winthrop  77  75       152  +8   
T61 T71   Columb Knight  Presbyterian College  76  76       152  +8   
T53 T71   Max Dupree  USC Upstate  75  77       152  +8   
T71 T71   Alan Smith  Charleston Southern  77  75       152  +8   
T28 T77   Luke Lyu  George Washington University  73  80       153  +9   
T71 T77   Jay Beach *  Wofford College  77  76       153  +9   
T61 T79   Casper Kennedy  Francis Marion  76  78       154  +10   
T61 T79   Pedro Rabadan  Elon  76  78       154  +10   
T81 T79   Austin Bonfiglio *  UNCW  78  76       154  +10   
T88 T82   Peech Bunnadodee  Gardner-Webb  80  75       155  +11   
T71 T82   Ryan Neil  Radford  77  78       155  +11   
T85 T84   Dylan Moncus  Samford  79  77       156  +12   
T90 T84   Jackson Lyons  USC Upstate  81  75       156  +12   
T85 T84   Ethan Willis  Charleston Southern  79  77       156  +12   
T61 T84   Taylor Hubbard *  Winthrop  76  80       156  +12   

T90 88   Nick Willis  USC Upstate  81  76       157  +13 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
95 89   Luis Preciado  George Washington University  85  73       158  +14   

T90 90   Hugo Riboud  George Washington University  81  78       159  +15   
T71 91   Nat Simkins  Presbyterian College  77  83       160  +16   
T93 92   Joseph Byrne  Kennesaw State  83  78       161  +17   
T88 93   Colin Browning  Appalachian State  80  82       162  +18   
T81 94   Mason Whatley  Presbyterian College  78  87       165  +21   
T93 95   Zander Briggs  USC Upstate  83  84       167  +23   
96 -    Ryan Tattan  Winthrop  D  D       -     -      
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Wofford Invitational
Country Club of Spartanburg

Spartanburg, SC 
Country Club of Spartanburg 

Dates: Apr 11 - Apr 12 

Teams with Players - Round 2

1 UNCW -19 282 275 557

1 Patrick Sparks -8 71 65 136
T4 Walker Isley -4 74 66 140

T10 Drew Hackett -2 70 72 142
T17 Lansdon Robbins -1 71 72 143
T29 Sander Akeren +1 70 75 145

T2 Wofford College -5 282 289 571

T4 Cedric Otten -4 68 72 140
T10 Matthew Larkin -2 67 75 142
T29 Harry Jones +1 76 69 145
T39 Walker Jones +3 73 74 147
T47 Jackson Hill +4 74 74 148

T2 Appalachian State -5 286 285 571

T4 Lukas Jonsson -4 70 70 140
T7 Ryan Marter -3 69 72 141

T10 Justin Morgan -2 70 72 142
T47 Timothius Tamardi +4 77 71 148

93 Colin Browning +18 80 82 162

4 Mercer +1 291 286 577

2 Tobias Jonsson -7 71 66 137
T29 Martin Plukka +1 74 71 145
T39 Ethan Werblo +3 74 73 147
T55 Trey Mixon +5 73 76 149
T65 Jonathan Parker +6 73 77 150

5 Kennesaw State +3 295 284 579

T7 Brock Healy -3 70 71 141
T17 Luke Phillips -1 74 69 143
T33 Lucas Mota +2 75 71 146
T55 Justin Kim +5 76 73 149

92 Joseph Byrne +17 83 78 161

T6 S. Carolina - Aiken +4 290 290 580

T17 Oscar Abrahamsson -1 71 72 143
T33 Charlie Denvir +2 73 73 146
T39 Tom Trowbridge +3 73 74 147
T47 Bjorn Rosengren +4 73 75 148
T47 Leo Johansson +4 77 71 148

T6 Elon +4 296 284 580

T23 Matt Doyle E 73 71 144
T29 Will Frodigh +1 76 69 145
T33 Juan Callejo +2 71 75 146
T33 Garrett Risner +2 77 69 146
T79 Pedro Rabadan +10 76 78 154

T6 Francis Marion +4 290 290 580

T10 Mitchell Vance -2 71 71 142
T17 Grant Sellers -1 71 72 143
T39 McClure Thompson +3 72 75 147
T55 Carlos Garre +5 77 72 149
T79 Casper Kennedy +10 76 78 154

T9 Western Carolina +5 293 288 581

T10 Jake Peacock -2 73 69 142
T23 Tumi Kuld E 71 73 144
T55 Louis Theys +5 76 73 149
T65 Presten Richardson +6 73 77 150
T65 Magnus Pedersen +6 77 73 150

T9 Radford +5 290 291 581

T7 Tyler Hull -3 71 70 141
T17 Patrick Gareiss -1 70 73 143
T39 Nick Taliaferro +3 72 75 147
T68 Bryce Corbett +7 78 73 151
T82 Ryan Neil +11 77 78 155

11 Jacksonville +7 293 290 583

T10 Jack Neill -2 74 68 142
T23 Joseph Sullivan E 74 70 144
T47 Alexandre Vandermoten +4 72 76 148
T55 Josef Hacker +5 73 76 149
T71 Filip Raza +8 76 76 152

12 Winthrop +16 298 294 592

T17 Matthew Hutto -1 72 71 143
T47 Nick Mayfield +4 75 73 148
T55 Austin Mosher +5 74 75 149
T71 Ian Faulconer +8 77 75 152

96 Ryan Tattan E 0 0 0

T13 Gardner-Webb +17 303 290 593

T23 Zack Byers E 71 73 144
T55 Jules Bondil +5 75 74 149
T55 Miles Albright +5 78 71 149
T68 Max White +7 79 72 151
T82 Peech Bunnadodee +11 80 75 155

T13 Charleston Southern +17 298 295 593

T33 Griffin Tarver +2 73 73 146
T33 Ben Carroll +2 73 73 146
T55 Caleb Loudin +5 75 74 149
T71 Alan Smith +8 77 75 152
T84 Ethan Willis +12 79 77 156

15 Samford +20 297 299 596

T39 Brian Boles +3 76 71 147
T47 Davis Woodliff +4 74 74 148
T68 Craig Sanders +7 72 79 151
T71 Andrew Sullivan +8 75 77 152
T84 Dylan Moncus +12 79 77 156
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Dates: Apr 11 - Apr 12 
Teams with Players - Round 2

16 Presbyterian College +22 293 305 598

T10 Lleyton Renner -2 68 74 142
T23 Jimmy McCollum E 72 72 144
T71 Columb Knight +8 76 76 152

91 Nat Simkins +16 77 83 160
94 Mason Whatley +21 78 87 165

17 George Washington University +23 303 296 599

T39 Florian Blatti +3 75 72 147
T39 Jakub Hrinda +3 74 73 147
T77 Luke Lyu +9 73 80 153

89 Luis Preciado +14 85 73 158
90 Hugo Riboud +15 81 78 159

18 USC Upstate +27 306 297 603

3 Brady Hinkle -6 69 69 138
T71 Max Dupree +8 75 77 152
T84 Jackson Lyons +12 81 75 156

88 Nick Willis +13 81 76 157
95 Zander Briggs +23 83 84 167
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T23 Bronson Myers (Elon) 74 70 144

T47 John Fahey (Wofford College) 75 73 148

T55 Carl Hellat (Wofford College) 73 76 149

T77 Jay Beach (Wofford College) 77 76 153

T79 Austin Bonfiglio (UNCW) 78 76 154

T84 Taylor Hubbard (Winthrop) 76 80 156
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  UNCW 282 275 557 -19
T2  Wofford College 282 289 571 -5
T2  Appalachian State 286 285 571 -5
4  Mercer 291 286 577 +1
5  Kennesaw State 295 284 579 +3

T6  S. Carolina - Aiken 290 290 580 +4
T6  Elon 296 284 580 +4
T6  Francis Marion 290 290 580 +4
T9  Western Carolina 293 288 581 +5
T9  Radford 290 291 581 +5
11  Jacksonville 293 290 583 +7
12  Winthrop 298 294 592 +16

T13  Gardner-Webb 303 290 593 +17
T13  Charleston Southern 298 295 593 +17
15  Samford 297 299 596 +20
16  Presbyterian College 293 305 598 +22
17  George Washington University 303 296 599 +23
18  USC Upstate 306 297 603 +27

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Patrick Sparks  UNCW 71  65  136  -8 
2    Tobias Jonsson  Mercer 71  66  137  -7 
3    Brady Hinkle  USC Upstate 69  69  138  -6 
T4    Walker Isley  UNCW 74  66  140  -4 
T4    Lukas Jonsson  Appalachian State 70  70  140  -4 
T4    Cedric Otten  Wofford College 68  72  140  -4 
T7    Brock Healy  Kennesaw State 70  71  141  -3 
T7    Tyler Hull  Radford 71  70  141  -3 
T7    Ryan Marter  Appalachian State 69  72  141  -3 
T10    Drew Hackett  UNCW 70  72  142  -2 
T10    Matthew Larkin  Wofford College 67  75  142  -2 
T10    Justin Morgan  Appalachian State 70  72  142  -2 
T10    Jack Neill  Jacksonville 74  68  142  -2 
T10    Jake Peacock  Western Carolina 73  69  142  -2 
T10    Lleyton Renner  Presbyterian College 68  74  142  -2 
T10    Mitchell Vance  Francis Marion 71  71  142  -2 
T17    Oscar Abrahamsson  S. Carolina - Aiken 71  72  143  -1 
T17    Patrick Gareiss  Radford 70  73  143  -1 
T17    Matthew Hutto  Winthrop 72  71  143  -1 
T17    Luke Phillips  Kennesaw State 74  69  143  -1 
T17    Lansdon Robbins  UNCW 71  72  143  -1 
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Par 3 Scoring
G. Sellers Fr. Marion 2.75 -2 
J. Bondil Gardner-Wb 2.88 -1 
W. Isley UNCW 2.88 -1 
L. Mota Kennesaw S 2.88 -1 
R. Marter App St 2.88 -1 
C. Denvir USC Aiken 2.88 -1 
B. Hinkle Upstate 2.88 -1 
J. Neill JU 2.88 -1 
T. Jonsson Mercer 3.00 E 
C. Otten Wofford 3.00 E 
M. Hutto Winthrop 3.00 E 
J. Peacock W Carolina 3.00 E 
A. Vandermoten JU 3.00 E 
L. Jonsson App St 3.00 E 
D. Woodliff Samford 3.00 E 
C. Sanders Samford 3.00 E 
J. Beach Wofford 3.00 E 
B. Rosengren USC Aiken 3.00 E 
T. Kuld W Carolina 3.00 E 
M. Thompson Fr. Marion 3.00 E 
W. Jones Wofford 3.00 E 
N. Taliaferro Radford 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
T. Hull Radford 3.80 -4 
P. Sparks UNCW 3.85 -3 
B. Hinkle Upstate 3.90 -2 
L. Robbins UNCW 3.95 -1 
B. Carroll Charles So 4.00 E 
L. Jonsson App St 4.00 E 
J. Hrinda GW 4.00 E 
B. Healy Kennesaw S 4.00 E 
T. Jonsson Mercer 4.00 E 
L. Renner Pres Coll 4.00 E 
J. Morgan App St 4.00 E 
D. Hackett UNCW 4.05 +1 
J. McCollum Pres Coll 4.10 +2 
L. Johansson USC Aiken 4.10 +2 
E. Werblo Mercer 4.10 +2 
W. Isley UNCW 4.10 +2 
J. Peacock W Carolina 4.10 +2 
R. Marter App St 4.10 +2 
F. Blatti GW 4.10 +2 
C. Otten Wofford 4.10 +2 
J. Neill JU 4.10 +2 
S. Akeren UNCW 4.15 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
H. Riboud GW 3.75 -10 
Z. Byers Gardner-Wb 4.00 -8 
P. Gareiss Radford 4.00 -8 
M. Doyle Elon 4.00 -8 
T. Jonsson Mercer 4.13 -7 
O. Abrahamsson USC Aiken 4.13 -7 
A. Bonfiglio UNCW 4.13 -7 
M. Pedersen W Carolina 4.13 -7 
B. Healy Kennesaw S 4.25 -6 
M. Vance Fr. Marion 4.25 -6 
J. McCollum Pres Coll 4.25 -6 
C. Loudin Charles So 4.25 -6 
E. Werblo Mercer 4.25 -6 
L. Phillips Kennesaw S 4.25 -6 
J. Parker Mercer 4.25 -6 
J. Hill Wofford 4.25 -6 
P. Sparks UNCW 4.25 -6 
J. Sullivan JU 4.25 -6 
C. Otten Wofford 4.25 -6 
J. Kim Kennesaw S 4.25 -6 
G. Tarver Charles So 4.25 -6 
F. Raza JU 4.38 -5 

Eagles 
H. Riboud GW 4
P. Gareiss Radford 2
C. Otten Wofford 2
J. Peacock W Carolina 2
L. Mota Kennesaw S 1
C. Garre Fr. Marion 1
M. Doyle Elon 1
J. Callejo Elon 1
T. Jonsson Mercer 1
T. Mixon Mercer 1
N. Willis Upstate 1
F. Raza JU 1
J. Neill JU 1
J. Beach Wofford 1
J. Hill Wofford 1
P. Richardson W Carolina 1
G. Risner Elon 1
P. Rabadan Elon 1
J. Kim Kennesaw S 1
T. Kuld W Carolina 1
G. Sellers Fr. Marion 1
M. Plukka Mercer 1

Birdies 
L. Jonsson App St 16
O. Abrahamsson USC Aiken 11
S. Akeren UNCW 11
P. Sparks UNCW 11
W. Isley UNCW 11
J. Neill JU 11
M. Doyle Elon 10
M. Hutto Winthrop 10
L. Johansson USC Aiken 10
E. Werblo Mercer 10
B. Healy Kennesaw S 10
M. Larkin Wofford 10
T. Trowbridge USC Aiken 9
M. Albright Gardner-Wb 9
L. Phillips Kennesaw S 9
J. McCollum Pres Coll 9
W. Frodigh Elon 9
T. Hull Radford 9
J. Sullivan JU 9
H. Jones Wofford 9
J. Hill Wofford 9
J. Morgan App St 9

Pars 
L. Robbins UNCW 27
J. Beach Wofford 25
D. Hackett UNCW 24
B. Myers Elon 24
J. Hacker JU 24
B. Boles Samford 24
B. Hinkle Upstate 24
C. Denvir USC Aiken 23
C. Sanders Samford 23
M. Vance Fr. Marion 22
R. Marter App St 22
T. Jonsson Mercer 22
A. Vandermoten JU 22
L. Renner Pres Coll 22
A. Mosher Winthrop 22
P. Sparks UNCW 22
N. Taliaferro Radford 22
R. Neil Radford 22
T. Hull Radford 22
T. Kuld W Carolina 21
G. Risner Elon 21
C. Hellat Wofford 21
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Country Club of Spartanburg 74.44 95

2 Country Club of Spartanburg 73.79 95

 

Total Average Scores
Country Club of Spartanburg 74.12 190

 

Country Club of Spartanburg: Country Club of Spartanburg
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 516   8 42 40 4 1   

2 4 427     5 53 26 9 2 

3 3 203     5 63 25 2   

4 4 396     13 54 19 7 2 

5 5 494   1 57 32 5     

6 3 231     5 60 29 1   

7 4 444     12 51 30 2   

8 3 225     12 56 21 5 1 

9 4 370     15 59 17 4   

10 4 463     23 50 20 2   

11 4 274   2 16 55 18 3 1 

12 4 339     17 46 24 6 2 

13 4 472       47 36 12   

14 3 162     10 57 24 4   

15 5 508   7 45 33 7 2 1 

16 4 333     17 62 13 3   

17 5 491   1 37 43 9 3 2 

18 4 364     9 49 24 10 3 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 472 +0.63 

2 4 427 +0.47 

18 4 364 +0.46 

4 4 396 +0.28 

6 3 231 +0.27 

12 4 339 +0.26 

3 3 203 +0.25 

7 4 444 +0.23 

8 3 225 +0.23 

14 3 162 +0.23 

9 4 370 +0.11 

11 4 274 +0.07 

16 4 333 +0.02 

10 4 463 +0.01 

17 5 491 -0.17 

15 5 508 -0.47 

1 5 516 -0.55 

5 5 494 -0.57 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 472 +0.68 

2 4 427 +0.53 

18 4 364 +0.53 

4 4 396 +0.43 

3 3 203 +0.38 

6 3 231 +0.35 

8 3 225 +0.33 

9 4 370 +0.28 

12 4 339 +0.25 

10 4 463 +0.24 

14 3 162 +0.21 

7 4 444 +0.17 

16 4 333 +0.07 

11 4 274 +0.01 

17 5 491 -0.26 

1 5 516 -0.52 

15 5 508 -0.62 

5 5 494 -0.62 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 472 +0.63 

2 4 427 +0.47 

18 4 364 +0.46 

4 4 396 +0.28 

6 3 231 +0.27 

12 4 339 +0.26 

3 3 203 +0.25 

7 4 444 +0.23 

8 3 225 +0.23 

14 3 162 +0.23 

9 4 370 +0.11 

11 4 274 +0.07 

16 4 333 +0.02 

10 4 463 +0.01 

17 5 491 -0.17 

15 5 508 -0.47 

1 5 516 -0.55 

5 5 494 -0.57 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 516   10 95 73 10 2   

2 4 427     9 102 60 15 4 

3 3 203     8 121 54 7   

4 4 396     20 106 44 17 3 

5 5 494   5 117 55 12 1   

6 3 231     11 119 52 6 2 

7 4 444     21 117 46 5 1 

8 3 225     24 103 51 10 2 

9 4 370     26 111 43 10   

10 4 463     36 104 42 7 1 

11 4 274   3 33 115 32 6 1 

12 4 339     33 91 52 12 2 

13 4 472       85 86 18 1 

14 3 162   1 19 116 45 9   

15 5 508   18 92 60 17 2 1 

16 4 333     31 123 32 4   

17 5 491   3 70 95 15 4 3 

18 4 364     15 95 55 21 4 
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